il

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© o0 ~N O O A OWN

N N N NN N N N NN & ad  ama ama ca @ e e ad e
W N OO g bs WN a0 W 0N LA WN Ao

SECONDIAMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35112

THIS SECOND AMEND?STIFO] A%REEMENT NO. 35112 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of May 29, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 21,
2018, by and between LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, a community
college duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (“College”),
whose address is 4901 E. Carson Street, O-5, Long'Beach, California 90808, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and College (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35112 (the “Agreement”) whereby College agreed to provide economic development
counseling and educational services through its Small Business Development Center; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to extend the term
to June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement one (1)
additional one-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in coné}dekation of th2 mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
July 1, 2018, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2021, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35112 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
i
n

RFAbg A18-02272
01155721.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Fioor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O 0 ~N O O AW N

NN N NN N N N AR A A .y D A A A o
W N OO O A WN A O W DN O Ol WN Ao

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

, 2020

Mol)r 5 2020

z02(

“jcbxbuw\zc /o _ 202¢

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35112 is approved as to formon

Tawua_r..\‘ ‘? ‘ ZO%A

RFA.bg A18-02272

.............

LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DISTRICT, a community college duly
organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Californiﬂ

4 -,

/ .
BY_Z VAL
Name Maflerte B~ Drinkwine
Title Vice ?resident. Business Services

N,
By w’\ j’éwf"‘MUv\
Name'John Ti:ompson !
Title Director, Fiscal Services & Payroli

“College” ‘
|

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation '

By _451/0' j . J4 hem
ey MenpysRSUANT _

__ TO SECTION 301 OF |

City"  tHE CITY CHARTER




